Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Electric Classifieds, Inc.	Name: Instant Objects, Inc.
	1
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Street Address: 651 Brannan Street, Suite 300
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Cit.: Can Francisco
	City: San Francisco
Other Resubmitted under document ID number 700074388	State: California Zip: 94107
Execution Date: January 21, 1999	Additional name(s) & Yes x No
	address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	5,706,434, 6,041,357
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: David Tannenbaum FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:66360-G99999-10401512	Enclosed
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800	
	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
Dallas TX 75201-2784	06-2380 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael J. Fogarty, III, Reg. 42,541 Mullion March 31, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Recordation Form Cover Sheet	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via facsimile 703 306-5995 to the US Patent and Trademark Office, Patent and Trademark Assignment System on the date shown below.	
Dated: March 25, 2004 Sign	nature:

ã0520045

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

ELECTRIC CLASSIFIEDS, INC.

FILED **

Hot office of the Secretary of Sector
of the Seas of Cofficeria

JAN 2 9 1999

Alan Mutter and Mark Elchinoff certify that:

BILL JUNES, SOFFERY OF STATE

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Electric Classifleds, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "The name of this Corporation is Instant Objects, Inc."
- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Amendment and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total amount of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 12,627,030 shares of Common Stock and 48,511,120 shares of Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the number of votes required. The percentage vote required was fifty percent (50%) of the outstanding Preferred Stock voting together as a single class.
- 5. We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

4. VEWDERE PAULIC AUTOCOTAL

PATENT REEL: 014475 FRAME: 0730 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this certificate in San Francisco. California, this 2:2 day of TANDARY, 1999.

Alan Muner
President \$ 0.00

C SEPORTE PALIES AIP (02)4761



PATENT REEL: 014475 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 03/25/2004